503059215 11/12/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3105817

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
BRADLEY GROSSMAI	N			10/01/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	BNG E	BNG ENTERPRISES, INC.			
Street Address:	1430 W	1430 WEST AUTO DRIVE, SUITE 101			
City:	TEMPE	ТЕМРЕ			
State/Country:	ARIZO	ARIZONA			
Postal Code:	85284	85284			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:(602Correspondence will be sent to the		(602)631-4529 b the e-mail address first: if t	hat is unsu	ccessful, it will be sent	
		d; if that is unsuccessful, it w			
		6026319100			
•		pto_adl@vclmlaw.com VENJURIS PC			
		1938 E OSBORN RD			
Address Line 4:		PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PHJM1247-046			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LI-JEN SHEN			
SIGNATURE:		/ljs/	/ljs/		
ATE SIGNED:		11/12/2014			
otal Attachments: 1	nt 0/6#na				

Assignment of Applications	Docket Number:
(In lieu of Inventor's Oath/Declaration)	PHJM1247-046
Whereas, I/We, <u>Bradley Grossman</u> of <u>Paradise Valley, /</u> "inventor(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvem X For which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number <u>29504712</u> (to be filled in when kno The above-identified application was made or authorized to be	ent in <u>BOTTLE</u> 1
I/we believe that I/we am/are the original and first inventor(s) claimed and for which a patent is sought;	of the subject matter which is
I/we have reviewed and understand the contents of the above the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referre	
I/we acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Par information known to me/us to be material to patentability as for continuation-in-part applications, material information whi filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT Inter continuation-in-part application.	defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including ich became available between the
For which an application for a United States Patent was execut	ed on, and
Whereas, BNG Enterprises, Inc. of Tempe, Arizona here referred address is 1430 W. Auto Drive, Suite 101, Tempe, Arizona, 85284 right, title, and interest in the same.	
Now. Therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Pat said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, ar his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal repr term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as th me had this assignment and sale not been made.	inventor(s), by these presents do to the said invention in the United ent and Trademark Office to issue ind interest in and to the same, for esentatives, to the full end of the he same would have been held by
Executed this /5' day of	<u>در</u> , 20 <u>۱</u> 4
	s flamment
Invent	or: Bradley Grossman